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Performance Data

5K660BG -
MOTOR PERFORMANCE
HP: 1/2
Poles: 2
No. of Speeds: 1
Volts: 115/230 116 230
HZ: 60 60 60
Service Factor: 1.6
Efficiency: @ Rated Load 64.6 62.9
Power Factor: @ Rated Load 64.5 64.8
Amps: i@ Mo Load
@@ Rated Load 749 4
@ Service Factor 10.1 5.1
@ Locked Rotor 37.8 19.5
RPM: @ Rated Load 3513 3501
Ambient (°C): 40
Altitude (FASL):
Torques: Breakdown 377 371
Locked Rotor 19.4 19.9
Full-Up 19.4 19.9
Rated Load 12.2 12.2
Service Factor 20.1 202
Watts: Rated Load 578 602
KVA Code: K K K
Temperature Rise: @ Rated Load 28 303
@ Service Factor 458 49
Thermal Protector: |Trip Temp (°C) 125 4 166.3
Winding Material: Start (Auxiliary) Al Al
Run (Main) Cu Cu

Capacitor(s):

Start (MFD / Volts)

130.2 mEd, 370v

Mo. of Start Capacitors

Run (MFD / Volts)

MNo. of Run Capacitors

LOW SPEED PERFORMANCE DATA:

HP:
Poles:
Volts:
HZ:
Efficiency: @ Rated Load
Power Factor: @ Rated Load
Amps: @ No Load
i@ Rated Load
@@ Service Factor
@ Locked Rotor
Torques: Bead Down
Locked Rotor
Pull-Up
Rated Load
Service Factor
Watts: @ Rated Load
Temperature Rise: @ Rated Load
{0 Service Factor
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Performance Data

SK660BG o
Dayton Manufacturing Company

Motor Description Test Conditions

Model: CO55JYN2176 5K660BG Test Type: Start Run Cap: 0

Motor 1D: 1 of1 Test Number: 7 Start Cap: 130 nid

Poles: 2 Poles: 2 Environment: 237 DegC 53 % RH 952 hPa

Volts: 115/230 Volts: 115 Tested: 4292016 4:51:26 PM

Frequency: 60 Hz: 60 Tested By: Navarro, Susana

HP: 1/2 Rotation: Gear Ratio: 1:1

Speed: 3450 Special Cond: Bearing Friction: -0.27 Oz-Ft

Phase: 1 Speed Conn: Windage Torque:-1.15 Oz-Ft

Protector: CEJ6SEL TestBoard: CMD InLine Three Phase #2 Fixture #1

Spacial Points Viline (V) veap (V) Iline (&) Watts EPM Tg(oz—£ft) HE Eff (%) BF (%)
PUT OEZ-FT 115.0 2.4 37.76 3435 52 19. 38 0.012 0.3 79.1
115.0 2.4 37.76 3435 52 19.38 0.012 0.3 79.1
115.0 2.4 37.63 3434 378 20.67 0.093 2.0 79.3
115.0 2.4 37.38 3427 EE82 23.06 0.187 1.1 79.7
115.0 2.3 37.07 3420 960 25.00 0.286 6.2 80.2
115.0 2.3 36.70 3408 1219 27.55 0.400 8.8 BO.7
115.0 2.3 36.28 3410 1466 30.72 0.536 11.7 81.7
115.0 2.3 35.73 3400 1705 33.91 0.688 15.1 82.8
115.0 2.3 35.13 3387 1921 36.75 0.840 18.5 83.8
115.0 2.2 34.49 3368 2108 39.09 0.981 21.7 84.9
115.0 2.2 3377 3343 2283 41.11 1.117 24.9 86.1
115.0 2.2 32.97 3312 2452 47.99 1.255% 28.3 B7.3
115.0 2.2 32.13 3276 2606 44.40 1.377 31.4 88.7
115.0 2.1 26.48 2471 2741 30.57 0.997 30.1 81.1
115.0 2.1 24.36 2301 2859 32.44 1.104 35.8 82.1
115.0 2.1 2Z2.40 2145 2973 33.23 1.17& 40.9 B3.3
115.0 2.1 20.41 1977 3072 33.21 1.215 45.8 B4.2
115.0 2.0 18.40 1797 3160 32.21 1.212 0.3 B4.9
115.0 2.0 16.26 1591 3240 30.40 1.1732 55.0 85.1
115.0 2.0 14.31 139% 3307 27.67 1.089 58,3 B4.7
115.0 2.0 12.45 1193 3365 24.39 0.977 1.1 83.3
115.0 2.0 10.72 991 3417 20.52 0.835% £2.8 BO.4
115.0 2.0 5.38 816 3457 16.57 0.682 £2.4 5.7
115.0 1.9 8.23 653 3453 13.08 0.544 2.2 8.9
115.0 1.9 7.32 489 3527 g.80 0.269 6.4 58.1
115.0 1.9 £.97 400 3546 €.10 0.258 48.0 50.0
115.0 1.9 £.73 313 3564 3.61 0.153 36.5 40.5
115.0 1.9 £.57 24z 3577 1.586 0.067 20.5 32.0
115.0 1.9 6.57 194 3587 0.02 0.001 0.4 25.6
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Performance Data

5K660BG A
Dayvton Manufacturing Company
Motor Description Test Conditions
Model: CO55JYMN2176 S5KE60BG Test Type: Run Fun Cap: 0
Motor 1D 1 of 1 Test Mumber: 8 Start Cap: 13pwnid
Poles: 2 Poles: 2 Environment: 237 DegC 53 % RH 952 hPa
Wolts: 115/230 Wolts: 115 Tested: 4292016 4:48:17 PM
Frequency: 60 Hz: 60 Tested By: MNawvarro, Susana
HP: 1/2 Rotation: Gear Ratio: 1:1
Speed: 3450 Special Cond: Bearing Friction: -0.31 Oz-Ft
Phase: 1 Speed Conn: Windage Torque:-1.28 Oz-Ft
Protector: CEJaesEL TestBoard: CMD InLine Three Phase #2 Fixture #1
Special Points Viime (V) Voap (V) Iline (A) Watts EPM Tgi(oz—ft) HP Eff (%) PF (%)
115.0 2.z .62 189 ILEE B.00 0.000 0.0 4.8
115.40 2.7 6 .63 23H IHTT 1.64 0.a70 Z1.8 31,3
115.40 2.3 6. ED IlE 3563 4.04 0.171 4n. 4 40. %
115.0 2.2 7.08 410 3545 6.04 0.293 53.4 50.5
115.40 2.2 T.61 26 IHZ3I 10.33 0.433 G1.4 6.2
12.17 OZ-FT 115.0 2.2 T7.91 587 3511 12.17 0.509 64.6 4.5
0.5 HP 115.0 2.2 T.8B5 578 3513 11. 96 0.500 64.5 64.0
115.40 2.z .52 =k 3453 14.51 0.603 5. @ 60,7
115.0 2.2 9.55 8321 Fael 18.53 0.763 EH. & TE5.7
20.08 oOZ—FT 115.0 2.2 10.08 903 3448 20.08 0.824 68.1 77.8
0.825 HEP 115.0 2.2 10.09 904 3447 20.10 0.825 68.1 77.9
115.40 2.2 11.18 1038 F41H 23.16% 0.4z 6T7.7 0.7
115.40 2.3 12 .05 1241 IZED 27.46 1.101 6.2 B3.3
115.40 2.1 15.01 1461 3310 31.21 1.230 &2.8 g4.6
115.40 2.1 17.11 1670 3743 34.08 1.316 5 6.8 4.9
115.40 2.1 19 .25 1875 3I16T 36.03 1.358 54 . 0 f4.5
115.0 2.1 21.54 2074 2076 27.52 1.374 49, 4 83.7
BDT OE—FT 115.0 2.1 22 .28 2136 3044 37.67 1.365 47 .7 83.4
115.40 2.1 23 .54 2RIE ZaE1 37.61 1.334 44.5 8z2.7
115.0 2.1 25 .50 2386 Z871 36.58 1.250 0.1 1.4
115.40 2.1 27 .40 251G 2743 34.98 1.142 33.8 Ta. o
115.40 2.1 2@ .00 2620 ZEOD IZ. 34 1.00% ZEH.& TA. &
115.40 2.1 30,40 FEOG 465 I0. 5. 0.896 z4.8 T7.
115.40 2.1 3I1.69 2766 2300 2T. T 0.761 Z0.5 Th. @
115.40 2.1 IZ.E2 2HLT 2122 Z4. 48 .61 16. 4 T4.&
115.0 2.1 .78 2856 1529 21.67 0.a98 13.0 T3.5
115.40 2.1 36 .24 3415 1718 IE. TO 0.79z 17.3 1.9
115.40 2.1 36 .60 3420 1486 36.04 0.637 13.4@ B1.1
115.40 2.1 37.02 341e 1247 33.31 0.49% 10. 8 a0,z
115.40 2.0 37.29 3423 GES I0.aT 0.363 7.@ T8
115.40 2.0 37.52 3429 (4= ZE.TO 0.z36 5.1 Ta. 5
115.0 2.0 37.66 3434 102 Z27.320 0.131 Z.8 To.3
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SK660BG A
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Performance Data

SK660BG o

Motor Description

Dayton Manufacturing Company

Test Conditions

Model:
Motor 1T:

Poles:
Wolts:

HP:
Speed:
Phasze:
Protector:

SEpecial Points
EOT OE-FT

Frequency:

COSEJYN21TG

1 of 1
s

115/230
60

1/2

1450

1
CEJ6SEL

Vline (V)
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0

SKEE0BG
Veoap (V) Iline(A)
4.7 19. 454
a.7 1%. 454
4.7 19. 368
4.6 19.237
4.6 19. 069
4.6 1%. BSE
4.6 18%. 652
4.6 18. 513
4.6 1. 323
4.6 17.747
4.6 17. 308
4.6 16. B8BTS
4.6 16. 429
4.6 13. 487
4.6 12. 092
4.6 11.101
4.6 10. 093
4.6 %.103
4.6 g.033
4.6 7.051
4.6 £.156
4.6 5. 324
4.5 1.682
4.5 1.114
4.5 3. 696
4.5 3.531
4.5 3.415
4.5 3342
4.5 33536

Test Type: Start Run Cap: 0
Test Number: 10 Start Cap: 130 nfd
Poles: 2 Environment: 23.7DegC 53 % RH 952 hPa
Wolts: 230 Tested: 42016 5:08:28 PM
Har: Ll Tested By: Mavarmo, Susana
Rotation: Gear Ratio: 1:1
Special Cond: Bearing Friction: -0.28 Oz-Ft
Speed Conn: Windage Torque:-1.24 Oz-Ft
TestBoard: CMD InLine Three Phase #2  Fixture #1
Watts REM Tg(0z-ft) HD EFE (%) PF (%)
3529 59 19, 92 0.014 o.3 Ta.9
3529 59 1%.92 o.014 0.3 Ta.9
3521 3IH6 21.13 0. 0%7 2.1 79.0
3514 £as5 23,77 0.1%7 q.2 T79.4
3508 “a7a 25,76 O.300 6.4 T9.9
FdEA 1240 28,34 0.418 9.0 B, 4
3484 1486 31.31 0.554 11.8 Bl.3
34498 1714 33,99 0.e94 14.8 B2.1
3543 1927 5. 83 0.822 17.3 Ba.1
1471 2116 Ig.14 0. 861 0.7 BS.0
3425 2z2a94 A40. 39 1.1405 24.1 B6.0
3363 2462 11.84 1.226 27.0 B7.1
3336 2612 Az .69 1.328 9.7 BAE.3
542 2746 2. 49 1.062 31.2 B2.0
2284 86T 33.10 1.130 36.9 B2.1
126 2974 33,76 1.1%8 42,0 B3.3
1452 3078 33,45 1.244 47.5 Bd.1
1773 3164 31.492 1.202 50.6 Bd. 7
15686 344 2994 1.156 55.1 Bd.7
1364 3311 27. 8B 1.0%9 60,1 Ba.1
1166 I3648 2367 0.%d49 60.7 2.4
a7 3418 1%.85 O.808 62.1 T8.2
BO1 3459 1&.14 0.e&5 6l.% T4.4
634 3445 1x.57 0.523 6l.5 67.0
4B83 3527 #.58 0.3&0 55.6 E6.8
397 3546 .04 .255 4.0 4a.&
311 I563 .54 0.150 36.0 39.6
240 I5TT 1.35 o.057 17.8 31.3
165 I5E86 .03 0. 001 0.4 25.4
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SK660BG A
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Performance Data

SK660BG

REV.

Motor Description

Davton Manufacturing Company

Test Conditions

Model:
Motor I1D:

Poles:
Woolts:
Frequency:
HP:
Speed:
Phase:
Protector:

Special Poimis

12.17 OFE-FT
0.5 HP
20.08 OZ-FT
0.825 HP

BDT OE-FT

COs5 Y MN21TE

1 of 1
-

1157230
60

Te

3450

i
CEI6GSEL

Vline (V)
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0
230.0

SKEE0BG
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oo
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i
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ok bk bk B b B b R Bk Rk RE R RERERIREHHEEE R
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Test Type:
Test Mumber:
Poles:

Wolts:

Hae:

Rotation:
Special Cond:
Speed Conn:
TestBoard:

Ilime (A)
3.350
3.346
3.421

18.964

Fun Foun Cap: 0
11 Start Cap: 130 ufd
2 Environmenit: 237 DegC 533 % REH 9532 hPa
230 Tested: 4/29/2016 5:1k 16 PM
60 Tested By: Mavarmo, Susana
Cear Ratio: 1:1
Bearing Friction: -0.29 O=z-Ft
Windage Torgque:-1.37 O=z-Ft
CMD InLine Three Phase #2 Fixture #1
Watts RPM TqgiOz—£t) HD EE£E (%) PF (%)
1490 Ited 0.0 0.0 .0 24.7
231 3577 1.39 0.05% 19.1 30.1
300 3564 3.50 0.148 36.9 38. 2
3IB9 It d6 6.Z8 0.285 E0.% 47.%
198 3023 9.14 0.383 57.4 57.5
&02 3501 12.17 0.507 62.9 64.8
595 3503 11.5989 0500 62.6 6d.5
ad3 34494 13.39 0.557 s BT 2
Ta7 3458 17.52 0.7z1 67.5 T4.3
914 3432 20.08 0.820 67T.0 T7.8
919 3430 20,20 0.825 6T.0 TT.4
Ga91 3415 21.96 0.8%3 BT.2 T9.6
1186 3365 2a6.08 1.045 65.7 B2.6
1395 3307 29 86 1.176 2.5 Bd. 3
1606 3238 32.68 1.260 58.5 B4.9
1808 3161 34.77 1.308 54.0 B4.8
1599 I072 Ja.&9 1.34z2 50.1 B4.1
2058 3041 3T7.07 1.3432 48. 6 B3. o
2173 e 36,98 1.309 44.9 B3.2
2325 2HE3 3I6.26 1.236 39.7 B2.1
2457 2740 35.03 1.143 34.7 BO.&
2568 >E02 32.61 1.010 29.3 79,5
26548 2454 3d.&85 0.8%5 25.1 Ta. 2
2732 >2BE8 28.22 0.769 21.0 75.9
2790 2109 24.%0 0.625 16.7 T75. 8
2835 1915 22.01 0.502 13.2 74.7
3505 1&98 37.70 0.7ez la.2 B2.4
3477 1476 35.61 0.626 13.4 B1.7
3476 1230 32.84 0.481 10.3 B1.0
3489 G972 I0.88 0.357 T.6 BO. 7T
Z496 & 74 28.81 0.233 5.0 BO.4
3499 3093 27.00 0.1236 2.7 BO. 2
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SK660BG A
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Wiring Diagram
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JET PUMP MOTOR

HP: 112 AMIMIIARRANIN % swesoBa

VOLTS: 115/230

AMPS: 9.0/4.5 PH: 1 Disconnect Power Before Making
RPM: 3450 HZ: 60 Any Electrical Connections or Changes
DUTY: CONT FR: 56J CONNECTIONS

SF:1.6 INSCL: B LOW VOLTAGE HIGH VOLTAGE
KVA CODE: L AMB: 40 C

ENCL: ODP SFA: 11.2/5.6

THERMALLY PROTECTED: AUTO
MFG.NOS_ T} PROT.CODE :[_00420 }

MTR REF: C55CXJYN-2176

b\ W
®
MOTOR IS NON-REVERSIBLE

Es7403 258501 CCW ROTATION SHAFT END

AVG. F.L.
EFF.

\Mfd for Dayton Electric Mfg. Co., Lake Forest, IL 60045 USA Made in Mexico
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